
                                 2008 YOUTH INTER CENTRE TEAM TRIAL 
cls bst 4 no. of no. of no. of no. of
psn No. Name cl Centre 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 lp 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 lp 2 Pen Total cl ps cleans ones twos threes

27 1 Oliver Pitt A C&NW 1 5 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 2 2 3 74 2 5 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 2 3 82 156 0 3 4 10
26 2 Liam Atkinson A C&NW 2 5 2 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 0 2 74 3 5 0 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 3 3 3 2 78 152 2 1 4 11
30 3 Dec Bullock B C&NW 0 2 2 3 3 0 1 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 62 0 3 1 3 2 0 3 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 60 122 126 4 4 4 15
43 4 Brad Bullock B C&NW 0 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 1 5 3 5 77 2 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 81 158 1 1 1 15
4 6 Jack Thompson A E Mid 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 14 35 24 8 3 2

13 7 Joanne Coles A E Mid 0 5 0 3 0 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 2 3 0 1 0 1 52 0 5 0 3 0 3 5 3 3 1 5 5 3 5 1 5 0 2 0 1 50 102 10 5 2 11
5 8 Luke Walker B E Mid 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 3 0 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 28 51 28 20 6 1 11
9 9 Tom Dexter B E Mid 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 1 5 0 0 2 0 36 62 19 6 1 8

10 10 Daniel Tuley C E Mid 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 5 1 2 5 0 5 0 2 5 1 3 0 0 37 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 3 5 5 5 0 5 1 0 3 0 0 32 69 18 5 3 6
6 11 Andrew Chilton A E Yrk 1 2 1 5 0 5 0 3 2 1 1 5 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 33 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 3 3 5 3 5 0 1 0 1 0 3 35 68 13 11 3 7
7 12 John Chilton B E Yrk 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 3 2 0 3 3 3 3 0 2 0 1 0 2 29 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 2 28 57 15 6 6 13
4 13 Jack Howell B E Yrk 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 21 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 23 44 20 20 8 2 9
3 14 Dan Peace C E Yrk 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 15 33 4 0 2
8 15 Oliver Kendra C E Yrk 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 2 3 1 0 3 29 0 3 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 16 45 19 10 2 7
5 16 Josh Brain A IoMan 0 5 0 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 1 5 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 27 0 3 0 1 0 2 3 0 3 5 3 3 3 5 0 2 1 1 0 1 36 63 15 8 4 9
9 17 Tommi Maddrell A IoMan 0 3 1 3 0 1 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 0 2 2 3 2 1 52 0 5 1 3 1 2 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 44 96 8 7 4 12

29 18 Jordan Birchall B IoMan 0 3 3 5 0 1 0 5 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 2 3 3 3 58 0 3 3 1 1 5 3 5 5 2 5 3 5 3 5 3 2 3 3 3 63 121 52 4 3 3 19
37 19 Oliver Megson B IoMan 0 5 2 3 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 3 2 5 0 3 69 0 3 3 3 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 2 3 2 3 0 3 64 133 4 2 5 12
9 20 Joe Yeardsley C IoMan 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 2 3 5 5 0 0 0 3 1 2 2 33 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 5 0 3 5 5 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 32 65 20 3 3 7

28 21 Guy Kenyon-Bell A Mid 1 5 2 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 1 5 81 2 5 0 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 1 78 159 1 3 2 9
19 22 Thomas Foulkes B Mid 1 3 3 2 0 0 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 1 3 2 0 2 5 58 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 1 38 96 9 7 5 8
26 23 Connor Evans B Mid 0 2 1 3 3 5 1 5 3 3 3 5 5 3 1 3 3 2 3 3 57 0 3 2 3 2 0 1 5 3 1 3 5 5 5 2 3 3 3 2 3 54 111 78 3 5 6 18
5 24 Thomas Minta C Mid 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 16 24 29 5 3 1

41 25 Alex Green B Mid 2 5 1 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 2 3 3 3 74 0 5 5 3 3 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 2 3 2 2 73 147 1 1 6 13
18 26 Gwynedd Jones A M Wls 1 5 3 3 0 5 5 5 5 0 3 5 5 5 5 2 2 2 0 2 63 0 3 0 3 1 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 1 5 1 1 0 0 54 117 7 5 4 8
3 27 Jack Welch B M Wls 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 5 1 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 21 43 24 4 1 9

16 28 Andrew Lee B M Wls 0 3 1 3 2 0 2 5 3 1 3 3 5 3 0 3 2 3 2 3 47 0 3 0 5 1 0 3 5 5 0 5 3 5 3 1 3 2 0 1 2 47 94 30 8 5 6 14
7 29 Dewi Jones C M Wls 0 5 0 5 3 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 27 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 14 41 22 10 1 3
4 30 Iwan Roberts C M Wls 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 12 18 29 7 3 0

19 31 Will Brockbank A Nthn 0 3 1 3 0 1 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 1 0 0 58 1 5 0 5 0 1 5 5 5 2 5 3 5 5 3 2 3 5 0 0 60 118 8 6 2 6
17 32 Jamie Bingley B Nthn 0 3 0 3 1 5 1 5 5 1 3 5 3 5 0 3 0 3 3 1 50 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 1 3 0 3 1 2 45 95 10 6 1 14
6 33 James Hayhurst C Nthn 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 2 18 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 1 20 38 45 22 6 6 5

28 34 Jack Turner B Nthn 0 2 3 1 0 5 2 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 1 3 3 2 63 1 3 2 1 0 1 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 58 121 4 5 5 12
3 35 Jonny Walker A Nthn 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 21 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 35 26 5 1 6

11 36 Stephen Larkin A N Est 0 5 0 0 2 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 47 1 5 0 2 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 1 3 5 3 2 1 53 100 8 5 4 14
16 37 Joe McMeekin A N Est 1 3 0 3 0 1 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 1 2 53 1 5 1 5 0 5 2 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 58 111 10 6 3 3
20 38 Mark Walker A N Est 0 5 0 3 2 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 0 1 2 3 0 2 61 1 5 0 2 2 0 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 2 2 0 63 124 41 7 2 7 6
13 39 Robert Waite B N Est 0 3 2 2 0 1 3 5 3 0 3 3 3 5 1 1 0 5 3 5 48 0 3 0 2 1 1 2 5 5 5 3 1 3 3 0 3 0 1 1 1 40 88 8 9 4 12
1 40 Billy Bolt C N Est 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 14 33 3 3 0
1 41 Ben Morphett A S Est 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 16 28 27 7 1 3

14 42 Tom Sands A S Est 0 5 0 5 0 5 2 3 5 1 2 5 3 5 5 1 0 3 1 3 54 0 5 0 3 0 2 5 5 5 1 3 5 5 3 0 1 1 3 1 0 48 102 9 7 3 8
8 43 Chris Short B S Est 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 3 1 0 3 27 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 5 3 3 3 2 1 2 0 0 1 31 58 34 18 5 6 7

25 44 Max Varney B S Est 0 2 2 3 0 5 1 5 5 0 5 1 5 3 5 3 2 3 1 5 56 2 1 0 3 0 1 1 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 52 108 5 7 5 12
11 45 Ryan Laughton C S Est 0 0 1 5 3 1 0 5 3 5 2 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 3 35 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 5 0 5 3 3 3 0 3 1 5 0 2 2 39 74 14 5 6 9
12 46 Alan Ayres A Sthn 0 5 1 3 3 1 0 5 2 1 1 5 5 5 5 3 1 1 1 1 49 0 5 1 3 0 5 2 3 3 2 3 5 3 5 5 3 0 1 0 2 51 100 6 10 4 9
11 47 Ben Heane B Sthn 0 2 1 3 2 0 3 3 3 1 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 42 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 5 2 3 3 3 5 1 3 0 3 1 2 38 80 10 4 6 18
6 48 George Gosden B Sthn 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 3 1 3 3 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 24 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 3 0 5 3 3 3 0 1 0 2 1 1 29 53 35 17 10 2 8

10 49 Chris Stay B Sthn 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3 2 5 3 0 2 3 2 3 2 0 1 3 33 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5 5 2 5 3 3 1 1 3 1 5 0 0 37 70 14 6 6 9
8 50 Josh  Stephens A Sthn 1 5 0 2 0 5 0 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 0 2 1 0 0 51 0 5 0 2 0 3 2 1 2 1 3 3 5 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 34 85 12 7 7 3

25 51 Ross Fletcher A S Mid 1 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 1 3 74 1 5 3 5 2 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 2 2 77 151 0 3 3 14
20 52 Jason North B S Mid 0 1 5 3 0 0 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 0 3 0 1 1 3 51 0 3 2 0 0 0 2 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 2 0 2 48 99 10 4 5 10
33 53 Jordan Fletcher B S Mid 0 3 1 3 1 2 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 2 5 1 3 3 1 59 0 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 1 3 2 3 3 2 64 123 97 2 5 5 16
31 54 Tom Haslam B S Mid 1 1 3 3 1 2 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 1 63 0 2 0 3 3 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 2 3 1 0 59 122 3 7 3 13
21 55 Bradley Cox B S Mid 5 0 1 3 1 0 2 5 3 0 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 0 2 54 0 3 1 1 5 2 3 5 3 0 3 5 3 3 3 1 2 1 0 2 46 100 7 6 5 13
21 56 Jake Young A S Wst 0 3 1 2 1 5 3 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 2 0 64 0 3 0 5 1 5 0 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 1 5 1 3 64 128 5 6 3 7
15 57 George Pollard A S Wst 0 5 0 5 0 5 3 5 5 1 3 5 5 5 0 0 0 1 1 1 50 1 5 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 0 3 0 0 5 57 107 13 5 0 4
24 58 Jack Burch B S Wst 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 3 1 2 3 2 51 5 3 1 2 2 1 1 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 2 2 0 3 1 1 57 108 87 5 9 7 5
27 59 Tom Bushin B S Wst 0 3 3 3 1 1 3 5 3 1 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 55 0 5 1 3 3 1 1 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 1 3 3 3 63 118 2 7 0 22
45 60 B S Wst 200

LAP 1 LAP 2
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LAP 1 LAP 2

29 61 Nathan Pekala A Wsx 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 88 1 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 1 82 170 0 2 0 11
39 62 Fred Adams B Wsx 1 3 3 3 5 2 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 75 0 5 2 3 3 1 3 5 5 2 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 67 142 1 2 3 18
44 63 Tom Adams B Wsx 3 5 0 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 81 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 84 165 93 1 0 0 15
12 64 Josh Golging C Wsx 0 5 1 5 3 0 2 5 0 5 3 0 3 0 3 0 5 1 0 1 42 1 3 1 3 3 0 5 5 1 5 1 0 5 0 2 0 5 1 0 3 44 86 12 8 2 8
13 65 Luke Golding C Wsx 0 5 3 5 3 2 3 5 5 5 5 2 3 3 3 2 5 3 1 3 66 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 5 5 5 5 1 1 0 1 3 5 3 2 3 46 112 6 5 4 13
2 71 Jonathon Richardson A York 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 5 0 2 0 1 0 0 24 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 33 28 2 5 2
7 72 Josh Maude A York 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 3 5 3 5 3 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 33 0 3 0 2 0 3 0 1 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 2 3 1 0 0 44 77 14 4 5 11
1 73 Richard Sadler B York 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 2 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 29 12 30 2 3 2

15 74 Jack Stones B York 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 5 3 0 3 5 3 3 1 3 0 3 1 3 40 2 1 0 1 0 5 1 5 5 0 5 5 5 3 1 3 0 3 2 3 50 90 8 10 2 12
2 75 Jack Price C York 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 10 14 30 8 0 2

10 76 Allan MacMaster A SACU 0 3 0 2 0 1 2 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 0 0 5 2 0 2 50 0 5 0 1 0 1 1 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 0 2 1 5 1 3 49 99 10 6 5 6
17 77 Iain MacPhail A SACU 0 5 0 3 0 3 2 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 0 1 2 1 58 0 5 0 3 0 2 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 3 1 2 0 2 57 115 8 3 5 9
14 78 Duncan MacDonald B SACU 0 5 3 3 1 0 0 5 3 1 3 1 3 5 0 3 3 3 3 1 46 0 3 1 2 0 0 1 5 5 0 3 5 3 3 1 3 0 5 2 1 43 89 59 9 8 2 14
18 79 Andrew Anderson B SACU 1 2 0 3 0 1 0 5 5 0 3 5 5 3 1 2 2 3 5 2 48 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 1 3 2 2 47 95 9 5 6 11
32 80 Jonathon Devlin B SACU 0 3 3 5 1 1 2 5 5 2 3 5 3 5 2 3 3 1 3 3 58 1 2 3 3 3 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 2 3 1 3 64 122 1 7 5 15
23 81 Andrew Gault A MCUI NI 5 5 0 3 0 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 1 3 3 1 0 5 65 1 5 3 3 0 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 2 2 1 0 68 133 5 4 2 10
23 82 Andrew Morrow B MCUI NI 0 3 0 3 3 5 0 5 5 0 3 5 5 3 5 3 0 3 2 3 56 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 5 3 3 5 2 5 5 2 2 3 0 1 2 45 101 10 2 5 13
34 83 Ryan Sailes B MCUI NI 0 5 1 3 2 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 0 3 65 0 3 3 3 1 0 1 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 2 2 60 125 115 4 3 3 17
35 84 Ryan Dempster B MCUI NI 1 5 3 3 0 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 1 5 1 2 68 0 3 5 3 2 1 3 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 3 0 5 3 1 64 132 4 6 2 9
36 85 Stuart Hanlon B MCUI NI 0 5 3 3 2 1 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 0 2 1 1 62 0 3 3 3 5 1 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 1 3 3 3 70 132 3 5 3 12
12 86 Freddie Lintell B Corn 0 5 1 3 3 0 1 5 3 0 3 5 3 2 0 3 1 3 1 3 45 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 5 5 2 3 5 5 3 0 2 2 1 2 1 41 86 9 7 7 10
22 87 Stefan Goodman A Corn 5 5 2 3 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 2 5 1 3 1 3 72 0 5 0 3 1 5 1 5 5 2 3 5 5 5 1 3 3 2 0 2 56 128 3 5 5 11
2 88 Keelan Hancock B Corn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 20 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 19 39 43 22 8 3 5

14 89 Alex Lawer C Corn 0 5 5 3 3 5 1 5 5 2 5 0 5 3 5 3 3 3 2 3 66 2 3 2 3 2 5 0 5 1 5 5 5 5 1 5 2 3 3 5 2 64 130 3 3 7 11
15 90 Oliver Lawer C Corn 1 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 0 5 5 5 2 5 3 3 5 80 5 5 2 5 5 5 2 5 5 3 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 1 3 78 158 1 2 3 10
22 91 Cillian Doyle B MCUI SI 0 5 3 3 0 1 2 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 2 3 0 3 3 3 53 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 5 3 1 3 5 3 3 1 3 1 1 2 1 47 100 5 6 3 21
38 92 Daragh Ewen B MCUI SI 0 5 3 5 0 5 2 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 1 3 3 3 3 2 66 1 3 0 5 2 5 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 2 3 72 138 3 2 5 12
24 93 Greg Callaghan A MCUI SI 1 5 1 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 3 3 3 3 2 73 1 5 1 5 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 2 0 1 70 143 124 1 7 2 9
42 94 Antony Purcell B MCUI SI 0 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 79 2 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 74 153 1 0 2 18
40 95 Jamie McLoughlin B MCUI SI 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 2 3 3 3 3 3 69 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 74 143 0 2 1 23

best 4
psns 0s 1s 2s 3s

1 20 Yorkshire 12 102 16 13 17

2 6 East Yorkshire 20 81 29 11 31

3 4 East Midlands 28 81 25 8 27

4 9 Mid Wales 30 83 26 11 26

5 13 South Eastern 34 68 24 16 27

6 14 Southern 35 53 27 21 38

7 11 North Eastern 41 59 23 14 29

8 2 Cornwall 43 35 20 20 36

9 10 Northern 45 66 23 10 31

10 7 Isle of Man 52 47 21 14 47

11 21 Scotland 59 36 22 18 40

12 8 Midlands 78 42 20 16 36

13 16 South Western 87 25 27 10 38

14 17 Wessex 93 19 17 9 50

15 15 South Midlands 97 20 20 16 50

16 22 N Ireland 115 23 15 12 49

17 23 S Ireland 124 9 17 11 65

18 1 Ches & N.Wales 126 7 9 13 51

top 4 only



2008 Inter Centre Team Trial
Youth Event

Individual Results (by class)
cls no. of no. of no. of no. of riding
psn No. Name cl Centre 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 lp 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 lp 2 Pen Total cleans ones twos threes number

1 41 Ben Morphett A S Est 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 16 28 27 7 1 3 41
2 71 Jonathon Richardson A York 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 5 0 2 0 1 0 0 24 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 33 28 2 5 2 71
3 35 Jonny Walker A Nthn 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 21 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 35 26 5 1 6 35
4 6 Jack Thompson A E Mid 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 14 35 24 8 3 2 6
5 16 Josh Brain A IoMan 0 5 0 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 1 5 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 27 0 3 0 1 0 2 3 0 3 5 3 3 3 5 0 2 1 1 0 1 36 63 15 8 4 9 16
6 11 Andrew Chilton A E Yrk 1 2 1 5 0 5 0 3 2 1 1 5 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 33 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 3 3 5 3 5 0 1 0 1 0 3 35 68 13 11 3 7 11
7 72 Josh Maude A York 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 3 5 3 5 3 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 33 0 3 0 2 0 3 0 1 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 2 3 1 0 0 44 77 14 4 5 11 72
8 50 Josh  Stephens A Sthn 1 5 0 2 0 5 0 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 0 2 1 0 0 51 0 5 0 2 0 3 2 1 2 1 3 3 5 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 34 85 12 7 7 3 50
9 17 Tommi Maddrell A IoMan 0 3 1 3 0 1 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 0 2 2 3 2 1 52 0 5 1 3 1 2 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 44 96 8 7 4 12 17

10 76 Allan MacMaster A SACU 0 3 0 2 0 1 2 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 0 0 5 2 0 2 50 0 5 0 1 0 1 1 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 0 2 1 5 1 3 49 99 10 6 5 6 76
11 36 Stephen Larkin A N Est 0 5 0 0 2 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 47 1 5 0 2 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 1 3 5 3 2 1 53 100 8 5 4 14 36
12 46 Alan Ayres A Sthn 0 5 1 3 3 1 0 5 2 1 1 5 5 5 5 3 1 1 1 1 49 0 5 1 3 0 5 2 3 3 2 3 5 3 5 5 3 0 1 0 2 51 100 6 10 4 9 46
13 7 Joanne Coles A E Mid 0 5 0 3 0 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 2 3 0 1 0 1 52 0 5 0 3 0 3 5 3 3 1 5 5 3 5 1 5 0 2 0 1 50 102 10 5 2 11 7
14 42 Tom Sands A S Est 0 5 0 5 0 5 2 3 5 1 2 5 3 5 5 1 0 3 1 3 54 0 5 0 3 0 2 5 5 5 1 3 5 5 3 0 1 1 3 1 0 48 102 9 7 3 8 42
15 57 George Pollard A S Wst 0 5 0 5 0 5 3 5 5 1 3 5 5 5 0 0 0 1 1 1 50 1 5 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 0 3 0 0 5 57 107 13 5 0 4 57
16 37 Joe McMeekin A N Est 1 3 0 3 0 1 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 1 2 53 1 5 1 5 0 5 2 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 58 111 10 6 3 3 37
17 77 Iain MacPhail A SACU 0 5 0 3 0 3 2 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 0 1 2 1 58 0 5 0 3 0 2 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 3 1 2 0 2 57 115 8 3 5 9 77
18 26 Gwynedd Jones A M Wls 1 5 3 3 0 5 5 5 5 0 3 5 5 5 5 2 2 2 0 2 63 0 3 0 3 1 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 1 5 1 1 0 0 54 117 7 5 4 8 26
19 31 Will Brockbank A Nthn 0 3 1 3 0 1 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 1 0 0 58 1 5 0 5 0 1 5 5 5 2 5 3 5 5 3 2 3 5 0 0 60 118 8 6 2 6 31
20 38 Mark Walker A N Est 0 5 0 3 2 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 0 1 2 3 0 2 61 1 5 0 2 2 0 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 2 2 0 63 124 7 2 7 6 38
21 56 Jake Young A S Wst 0 3 1 2 1 5 3 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 2 0 64 0 3 0 5 1 5 0 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 1 5 1 3 64 128 5 6 3 7 56
22 87 Stefan Goodman A Corn 5 5 2 3 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 2 5 1 3 1 3 72 0 5 0 3 1 5 1 5 5 2 3 5 5 5 1 3 3 2 0 2 56 128 3 5 5 11 87
23 81 Andrew Gault A MCUI NI 5 5 0 3 0 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 1 3 3 1 0 5 65 1 5 3 3 0 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 2 2 1 0 68 133 5 4 2 10 81
24 93 Greg Callaghan A MCUI SI 1 5 1 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 3 3 3 3 2 73 1 5 1 5 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 2 0 1 70 143 1 7 2 9 93
25 51 Ross Fletcher A S Mid 1 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 1 3 74 1 5 3 5 2 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 2 2 77 151 0 3 3 14 51
26 2 Liam Atkinson A C&NW 2 5 2 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 0 2 74 3 5 0 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 3 3 3 2 78 152 2 1 4 11 2
27 1 Oliver Pitt A C&NW 1 5 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 2 2 3 74 2 5 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 2 3 82 156 0 3 4 10 1
28 21 Guy Kenyon-Bell A Mid 1 5 2 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 1 5 81 2 5 0 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 1 78 159 1 3 2 9 21
29 61 Nathan Pekala A Wsx 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 88 1 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 1 82 170 0 2 0 11 61
1 73 Richard Sadler B York 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 2 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 29 30 2 3 2 73
2 88 Keelan Hancock B Corn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 20 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 19 39 22 8 3 5 88
3 27 Jack Welch B M Wls 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 5 1 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 21 43 24 4 1 9 27
4 13 Jack Howell B E Yrk 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 21 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 23 44 20 8 2 9 13
5 8 Luke Walker B E Mid 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 3 0 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 28 51 20 6 1 11 8
6 48 George Gosden B Sthn 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 3 1 3 3 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 24 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 3 0 5 3 3 3 0 1 0 2 1 1 29 53 17 10 2 8 48
7 12 John Chilton B E Yrk 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 3 2 0 3 3 3 3 0 2 0 1 0 2 29 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 2 28 57 15 6 6 13 12
8 43 Chris Short B S Est 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 3 1 0 3 27 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 5 3 3 3 2 1 2 0 0 1 31 58 18 5 6 7 43
9 9 Tom Dexter B E Mid 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 1 5 0 0 2 0 36 62 19 6 1 8 9

10 49 Chris Stay B Sthn 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3 2 5 3 0 2 3 2 3 2 0 1 3 33 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5 5 2 5 3 3 1 1 3 1 5 0 0 37 70 14 6 6 9 49
11 47 Ben Heane B Sthn 0 2 1 3 2 0 3 3 3 1 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 42 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 5 2 3 3 3 5 1 3 0 3 1 2 38 80 10 4 6 18 47
12 86 Freddie Lintell B Corn 0 5 1 3 3 0 1 5 3 0 3 5 3 2 0 3 1 3 1 3 45 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 5 5 2 3 5 5 3 0 2 2 1 2 1 41 86 9 7 7 10 86
13 39 Robert Waite B N Est 0 3 2 2 0 1 3 5 3 0 3 3 3 5 1 1 0 5 3 5 48 0 3 0 2 1 1 2 5 5 5 3 1 3 3 0 3 0 1 1 1 40 88 8 9 4 12 39
14 78 Duncan MacDonald B SACU 0 5 3 3 1 0 0 5 3 1 3 1 3 5 0 3 3 3 3 1 46 0 3 1 2 0 0 1 5 5 0 3 5 3 3 1 3 0 5 2 1 43 89 9 8 2 14 78
15 74 Jack Stones B York 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 5 3 0 3 5 3 3 1 3 0 3 1 3 40 2 1 0 1 0 5 1 5 5 0 5 5 5 3 1 3 0 3 2 3 50 90 8 10 2 12 74
16 28 Andrew Lee B M Wls 0 3 1 3 2 0 2 5 3 1 3 3 5 3 0 3 2 3 2 3 47 0 3 0 5 1 0 3 5 5 0 5 3 5 3 1 3 2 0 1 2 47 94 8 5 6 14 28
17 32 Jamie Bingley B Nthn 0 3 0 3 1 5 1 5 5 1 3 5 3 5 0 3 0 3 3 1 50 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 1 3 0 3 1 2 45 95 10 6 1 14 32
18 79 Andrew Anderson B SACU 1 2 0 3 0 1 0 5 5 0 3 5 5 3 1 2 2 3 5 2 48 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 1 3 2 2 47 95 9 5 6 11 79
19 22 Thomas Foulkes B Mid 1 3 3 2 0 0 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 1 3 2 0 2 5 58 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 1 38 96 9 7 5 8 22
20 52 Jason North B S Mid 0 1 5 3 0 0 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 0 3 0 1 1 3 51 0 3 2 0 0 0 2 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 2 0 2 48 99 10 4 5 10 52
21 55 Bradley Cox B S Mid 5 0 1 3 1 0 2 5 3 0 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 0 2 54 0 3 1 1 5 2 3 5 3 0 3 5 3 3 3 1 2 1 0 2 46 100 7 6 5 13 55
22 91 Cillian Doyle B MCUI SI 0 5 3 3 0 1 2 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 2 3 0 3 3 3 53 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 5 3 1 3 5 3 3 1 3 1 1 2 1 47 100 5 6 3 21 91
23 82 Andrew Morrow B MCUI NI 0 3 0 3 3 5 0 5 5 0 3 5 5 3 5 3 0 3 2 3 56 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 5 3 3 5 2 5 5 2 2 3 0 1 2 45 101 10 2 5 13 82
24 58 Jack Burch B S Wst 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 3 1 2 3 2 51 5 3 1 2 2 1 1 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 2 2 0 3 1 1 57 108 5 9 7 5 58
25 44 Max Varney B S Est 0 2 2 3 0 5 1 5 5 0 5 1 5 3 5 3 2 3 1 5 56 2 1 0 3 0 1 1 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 52 108 5 7 5 12 44
26 23 Connor Evans B Mid 0 2 1 3 3 5 1 5 3 3 3 5 5 3 1 3 3 2 3 3 57 0 3 2 3 2 0 1 5 3 1 3 5 5 5 2 3 3 3 2 3 54 111 3 5 6 18 23
27 59 Tom Bushin B S Wst 0 3 3 3 1 1 3 5 3 1 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 55 0 5 1 3 3 1 1 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 1 3 3 3 63 118 2 7 0 22 59
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28 34 Jack Turner B Nthn 0 2 3 1 0 5 2 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 1 3 3 2 63 1 3 2 1 0 1 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 58 121 4 5 5 12 34
29 18 Jordan Birchall B IoMan 0 3 3 5 0 1 0 5 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 2 3 3 3 58 0 3 3 1 1 5 3 5 5 2 5 3 5 3 5 3 2 3 3 3 63 121 4 3 3 19 18
30 3 Dec Bullock B C&NW 0 2 2 3 3 0 1 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 62 0 3 1 3 2 0 3 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 60 122 4 4 4 15 3
31 54 Tom Haslam B S Mid 1 1 3 3 1 2 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 1 63 0 2 0 3 3 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 2 3 1 0 59 122 3 7 3 13 54
32 80 Jonathon Devlin B SACU 0 3 3 5 1 1 2 5 5 2 3 5 3 5 2 3 3 1 3 3 58 1 2 3 3 3 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 2 3 1 3 64 122 1 7 5 15 80
33 53 Jordan Fletcher B S Mid 0 3 1 3 1 2 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 2 5 1 3 3 1 59 0 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 1 3 2 3 3 2 64 123 2 5 5 16 53
34 83 Ryan Sailes B MCUI NI 0 5 1 3 2 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 0 3 65 0 3 3 3 1 0 1 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 2 2 60 125 4 3 3 17 83
35 84 Ryan Dempster B MCUI NI 1 5 3 3 0 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 1 5 1 2 68 0 3 5 3 2 1 3 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 3 0 5 3 1 64 132 4 6 2 9 84
36 85 Stuart Hanlon B MCUI NI 0 5 3 3 2 1 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 0 2 1 1 62 0 3 3 3 5 1 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 1 3 3 3 70 132 3 5 3 12 85
37 19 Oliver Megson B IoMan 0 5 2 3 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 3 2 5 0 3 69 0 3 3 3 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 2 3 2 3 0 3 64 133 4 2 5 12 19
38 92 Daragh Ewen B MCUI SI 0 5 3 5 0 5 2 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 1 3 3 3 3 2 66 1 3 0 5 2 5 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 2 3 72 138 3 2 5 12 92
39 62 Fred Adams B Wsx 1 3 3 3 5 2 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 75 0 5 2 3 3 1 3 5 5 2 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 67 142 1 2 3 18 62
40 95 Jamie McLoughlin B MCUI SI 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 2 3 3 3 3 3 69 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 74 143 0 2 1 23 95
41 25 Alex Green B Mid 2 5 1 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 2 3 3 3 74 0 5 5 3 3 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 2 3 2 2 73 147 1 1 6 13 25
42 94 Antony Purcell B MCUI SI 0 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 79 2 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 74 153 1 0 2 18 94
43 4 Brad Bullock B C&NW 0 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 1 5 3 5 77 2 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 81 158 1 1 1 15 4
44 63 Tom Adams B Wsx 3 5 0 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 81 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 84 165 1 0 0 15 63
1 40 Billy Bolt C N Est 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 14 33 3 3 0 40
2 75 Jack Price C York 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 10 14 30 8 0 2 75
3 14 Dan Peace C E Yrk 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 15 33 4 0 2 14
4 30 Iwan Roberts C M Wls 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 12 18 29 7 3 0 30
5 24 Thomas Minta C Mid 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 16 24 29 5 3 1 24
6 33 James Hayhurst C Nthn 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 2 18 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 1 20 38 22 6 6 5 33
7 29 Dewi Jones C M Wls 0 5 0 5 3 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 27 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 14 41 22 10 1 3 29
8 15 Oliver Kendra C E Yrk 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 2 3 1 0 3 29 0 3 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 16 45 19 10 2 7 15
9 20 Joe Yeardsley C IoMan 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 2 3 5 5 0 0 0 3 1 2 2 33 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 5 0 3 5 5 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 32 65 20 3 3 7 20

10 10 Daniel Tuley C E Mid 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 5 1 2 5 0 5 0 2 5 1 3 0 0 37 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 3 5 5 5 0 5 1 0 3 0 0 32 69 18 5 3 6 10
11 45 Ryan Laughton C S Est 0 0 1 5 3 1 0 5 3 5 2 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 3 35 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 5 0 5 3 3 3 0 3 1 5 0 2 2 39 74 14 5 6 9 45
12 64 Josh Golging C Wsx 0 5 1 5 3 0 2 5 0 5 3 0 3 0 3 0 5 1 0 1 42 1 3 1 3 3 0 5 5 1 5 1 0 5 0 2 0 5 1 0 3 44 86 12 8 2 8 64
13 65 Luke Golding C Wsx 0 5 3 5 3 2 3 5 5 5 5 2 3 3 3 2 5 3 1 3 66 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 5 5 5 5 1 1 0 1 3 5 3 2 3 46 112 6 5 4 13 65
14 89 Alex Lawer C Corn 0 5 5 3 3 5 1 5 5 2 5 0 5 3 5 3 3 3 2 3 66 2 3 2 3 2 5 0 5 1 5 5 5 5 1 5 2 3 3 5 2 64 130 3 3 7 11 89
15 90 Oliver Lawer C Corn 1 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 0 5 5 5 2 5 3 3 5 80 5 5 2 5 5 5 2 5 5 3 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 1 3 78 158 1 2 3 10 90


